

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN–LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 The U 1705 Badger Street La Crosse, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

SA1819-036: Resolution Prohibiting the use of the Green Fund toward Student Stipends

DATE: March 5th, 2019 AUTHOR(S): Evan Nolan, Samantha Wolfe SPONSOR(S): Tyler Silva, Dana Nielsen, Bennett Thering

WHEREAS the purpose of the Green Fund reads "The Green Fund exists in order to fund projects that promote the ideals and practices of environmental sustainability at the University of Wisconsin La Crosse;" and

WHEREAS the Green Fund is funded by student allocable segregated fees and "can be used for sustainability projects on campus, including but not limited to: renewable energy, waste reduction and recycling initiatives, and energy efficiency projects."; and

WHEREAS the Green Fund was established in 2008 with the approval of the majority of the student body with the understanding that it was a "Student proposed investment in renewable energy and energy efficiency projects for student-funded buildings on the UWL campus."; and

WHEREAS the question has been raised whether the budget of the grant proposal may include a student stipend for labor invested in implementing a project funded by the Green Fund; and

WHEREAS since the Green Fund was established, the division of Facilities, Planning & Management, with the help of other UWL departments, have successfully implemented all approved Green Fund projects without student help; and

WHEREAS projects erected by the Green Fund are intended to be have a long-term application on campus, however student facilitation of a project cannot be guaranteed due to their student tenure; and

Haley Jurecki

President, Student Senate Vice President, Student Association

Benjamin O'Connell President, Student Association

3-13-2019 Date 3-13-2019

Date



UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN–LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

 $2244 \ \text{The U} \quad 1705 \ \text{Badger Street} \quad La \ \text{Crosse, WI} \ 54601 \quad (608) \ 785\text{-}8775$

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that UWL Student Association prohibits providing a stipend for student implementation of projects financed by the Green Fund.

Ca Haley Jurecki

President, Student Senate Vice President, Student Association

Benjamin O'Connell President, Student Association

3-13-2019 Date

3-13-2019 Date